
Lee Annest, PhD 
CDC, National Center for Injury Prevention and 
Control 
2939 Flowers Road K-59 
Atlanta, GA 30341  
770-488-4804 
lannest@cdc.gov 
 

Amy B. Bernstein, PhD 
Senior Staff Fellow, Office of Analysis and 
Epidemiology, Analytic Studies Branch 
CDC, National Center for Health Statistics 
3311 Toledo Road, Room 6214 
Hyattsville, MD  20782 
301-458-4700 
abernstein@cdc.gov 
 

Linda T. Bilheimer, PhD 
Associate Director, Office of Analysis and 
Epidemiology 
CDC, National Center for Health Statistics 
3311 Toledo Road, Room 6108 
Hyattsville, MD  20782 
301-458-4652 
lbilheimer@cdc.gov 
 
 

Jeremy Brown, MD 
Director, Clinical Research 
George Washington University 
Department of Emergency Medicine 
2150 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
202-741-2911 
jbrown@mfa.gwu.edu 
 

Amornrat Chanlongbutra 
Health Resources and Services Administration 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Parklawn Building 
5600 Fishers Lane 
Rockville, Maryland 20857  
301-594-1202 
achanlongbutra@hrsa.gov 

Steve Cohen, PhD 
Director, Center for Financing, Access, and Cost 
Trends 
Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality 
540 Gaither Road, Suite 2000, John M. Eisenberg 
Bldg. 
Rockville, MD 20850 
301-427-1406 
scohen@ahrq.gov 
 
 

Peter Cunningham, PhD 
Senior Health Researcher 
Center for Studying Health System Change 
600 Maryland Ave, SW, Suite 550 
Washington, DC 20024 
202-484-5261 
pcunningham@hschange.org 
 

James DeLozier 
14007 Northwyn Drive 
Silver Spring, MD 20904 
301-384-6885 
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Molla Doanldson, PhD 
National Institutes of Health 
National Cancer Institue 
6130 Executive Blvd. 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
301-435-1638 
md295@nih.gov 

Trena Ezzati-Rice 
Agency for Healthcare Research & Quality 
540 Gaither Road, Suite 2000 John M. Eisenberg 
Bldg. 
Rockville, MD 20850 
301-427-1478 
tezzatir@ahrq.gov 
 

Marjorie Greenberg 
Chief, Data Policy and Standards Staff 
CDC, National Center for Health Statistics 
3311 Toledo Road, Room 2413 
Hyattsville, MD 20782 
301-458-4245 
mgreenberg@cdc.gov 
 

Glenn Hamilton, MD  
President, Society for Academic Emergency 
Medicine 
901 N. Washington Ave 
Lansing, MI 48906 
517-485-5484 
glenn.hamilton@wright.edu 

Patricia Kunz Howard, PhD, RN, CEN  
President, Emergency Nurses Association 
915 Lee Street 
Des Plaines, IL 60016-6569 847-460-4000 
pkhoward@uky.edu 

Daniel Jernigan, MD 
CDC, National Center for Infectious Disease 
Division of Healthcare Quality and Promotion 
1600 Chifton Rd., NE 
Atlanta, GA 30329 
404-639-2621 
djernigan@cdc.gov 
 

Arthur Kellerman, MD, MPH 
Director, Center for Injury Control 
Rollins School of Public Health, Emory 
University 
1518 Clifton Road NE 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
404-778-2600 
akelll01@emory.edu 
 

Mr. Peter Kralovac 
Director, Hospital Data Center 
American Hospital Association 
840 North Lake Shore Drive 
Chicago, IL 60611 
312-422-3000 
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Shi Leiyu, DrPH 
Associate Professor, Johns Hopkins School of Public 
Health 
Co-Director, Johns Hopkins Primary Care Policy 
Center for the Underserved 
Hampton House, Room 409 
624 N. Broadway 
Baltimore, MD  21205 
410-614-6507 
lshi@jhsph.edu 
 
 

Denise Love, MBA 
Executive Director 
National Association of Health Data 
Organizations 
375 Chipeta Way, Suite A 
Salt Lake City, UT 84108 
801-587-9118 
dlove@nahdo.org 
 

Jennifer H. Madans, PhD 
Associate Director for Science, Office of the 
Director 
CDC, National Center for Health Statistics 
3311 Toledo Road, Room 7207 
Hyattsville, MD  20782 
301-458-4500 
jmadans@cdc.gov 
 

Barbara Marone 
Americal College of Emergency Physicians 
1125 Executive Circle 
Irving, TX 75038-2522 
800-798-1822 
bmarone@acep.org 
 

Michael McNeil 
CDC/NIP 
Corporate Square, Bldg 12, Rm 2429 
Mailstop E-61 
Atlanta, GA 30329 
404-639-8486 
mmcneil@cdc.gov 
 

Mike Millman 
Health Resources and Services Administration 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Parklawn Building 
5600 Fishers Lane 
Rockville, Maryland 20857  
301-443-0368 
mmillman@hrsa.gov 
 

Ernest Moy, MD, MPH 
Center for Quality Improvement and Patient 
Safety 
Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality 
540 Gaither Road 
Rockville, MD 20850 
301-427-1329 
emoy@ahrq.gov 
 

Susan Nedza, MD, MBA 
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 
Office of Administrator, Region V 
Chicago, IL  
312-353-0735 
snedza@cms.hhs.gov 
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Stephen Pitts, M.D. 
The Emory Clinic, Inc.  
Emory Crawford Long Campus 
550 Peachtree Street  
Atlanta, GA  30308 
404-686-3845 
stephen.pitts@emoryhealthcare.org 

Bob Politzer 
Health Resources and Services Administration 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Parklawn Building 
5600 Fishers Lane 
Rockville, Maryland 20857  
301-594-4282 
bpolitzer@hrsa.gov 
 

Dan Pollock, MD 
CDC, National Center for Infectious Disease 
Division of Healthcare Quality & Promotion 
1600 Clifton Road, NE, M/S D-45 
Atlanta, GA 30329 
404-639-7715 
dpollack@cdc.gov 

Michelle Proser 
Research and Data Analyst 
National Association of Community Health 
Centers, Inc.  
2001 L Street, NW, 2nd Floor 
Washington, DC  20036 
202-296-1960 
mproser@nachc.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Susan G. Queen 
Health Resources and Services Administration 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Parklawn Building 
5600 Fishers Lane 
Rockville, Maryland 20857 
301-443-1129 
squeen@hrsa.gov 
 

Lisa Richardson, MD 
CDC/NCCDPHP 
Koger Building, DAVID Rm. 3099 
Atlanta, GA 30341 
770-488-4351 
lfr8@cdc.gov 

Mona Saraiya, MD 
CDC, National Center for Chronic Disease 
Prevention and Health Promotion 
Division of Cancer Prevention & Control 
Koger Building, DAVID Rm. 3089 
Atlanta, GA 30341 
770-488-4293 
yzs2@cdc.gov 

Robert Shesser, MD, MPH 
George Washington University 
Department of Emergency Medicine 
2150 Penn. Ave., NW, Suite 2B-418 
Washington, DC 20037 
202741-2911 
rshesser@mfa.gwu.edu 
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Randall S. Stafford, MD, PhD,  
Director, Program on Preventive Outcomes and 
Practices 
Stanford Prevention Research Center 
Hoover Pavilion, Room N161 
Stanford, CA 94305 
650-725-6906 
randy.stafford@stanford.edu 
 

Barbara Starfield, MD, MPH 
University Distinguished Professor 
The Johns Hopkins Medical Institutions 
624 N. Broadway - Room 452 
Baltimore, MD 21205 
410-338-3000 
 bstarfie@jhsph.edu 

Amy M. Taylor 
Health Resources and Services Administration 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Parklawn Building 
5600 Fishers Lane 
Rockville, Maryland 20857  
301-594-4455 
ataylor@hrsa.gov 
 

Charlotte Yeh, MD, FACEP 
Regional Administrator 
Centers for Medicare/Medicaid Services 
JFK Federal Bldg., Room 2325 
Boston, MA 02203-0003 
617-565-1188 
cyeh@cms.hhs.gov 
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Kenneth Adler, MD, MMM 
Medical Director of Information Technology 
Arizona Community Physicians 
5300 E. Erickson Suite 108 
Tuscon, AZ  85712 
(520) 721-5330 
kadler@azacp.com 

 
 

Julia Adler-Milstein 
Harvard University 
(617) 858-0271 
jadlermilstein@hbs.edu 

 
 

Richard J. Baron, MD, MACP 
CEO, Greenhouse Internists, PC 
345 E. Mt Airy Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA  19119 
215 242 5000, ext 111 
rbaron@greenhouseinternists.com 

 
 
 

Paul Beatty, PhD 
Chief, Ambulatory and Hospital Care Statistics 
Branch 
Division of Health Care Statistics 
National Center for Health Statistics 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
3311 Toledo Road, Room 3323 
Hyattsville, MD  20782 
(301) 458-4090 
pbeatty@cdc.gov 
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Cristina Boccuti, MA, MPP 
Principal Analyst 
Medicare Payment Advisory Commission 
(MedPAC) 
601 New Jersey Avenue, NW,  Suite 9000 
Washington, DC  20001 
(202) 220-3705 
cboccuti@medpac.gov 

David Bragg, MD 
Senior VP Medical Informatics 
HealthTexas Provider Network/BHCS 
(972) 693-3490 
david.bragg@baylorhealth.edu 

 
 

Melinda Beeuwkes Buntin, PhD 
Director, Office of Economic Analysis and 
Modeling 
Office of the National Coordinator for HIT 
200 Independence Ave., SW, Suite 729D 
Washington, DC  20201 
(202) 260-0065 
melinda.buntin@hhs.gov 

Fredric Blavin 
Economist 
Office of Economic Analysis & Modeling 
Office of the National Coordinator for Health IT 
200 Independence Ave. SW Suite 745G.2 
Washington, DC 20201 
(202) 205-7820 
fredric.blavin@hhs.gov 

 
 

Matthew F. Burke  
Policy Analyst  
Office of Economic Analysis & Modeling  
Office of the National Coordinator for HIT  
US Dept of Health and Human Services  
(202) 720-2865       (202) 520-4340 cell 
matthew.burke@hhs.gov 

Eric G. Campbell, PhD 
Associate Professor 
Director of Research, 
Mongan Institute for Health Policy 
Massachusetts General Hospital 
Harvard Medical School 
(617) 726-5213 
ECAMPBELL@PARTNERS.ORG 

 
 

Alison Connelly-Flores, RPA-C 
Clinical Systems Administrator 
Urban Health Plan, Inc.  
1065 Southern Blvd.  
Bronx, NY 10459 
alison.connelly-flores@urbanhealthplan.org 

 
 

Sandra Decker, PhD 
Senior Service Fellow, Division of Health Care 
Statistics 
National Center for Health Statistics 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
3311 Toledo Road, Room 3316 
Hyattsville, MD  20782 
(301) 458-4748 
SDecker@CDC.GOV 
 



Catherine DesRoches, DrPH 
Mongan Institute for Health Policy 
Massachusetts General Hospital 
50 Staniford St. 
Boston, MA.  02114 
 

Neil S. Fleming, PhD 
Vice-President of Health Care Research 
Director of the Center for Health Care Research 
Institute of Health Care Research and 
Improvement 
Baylor Health Care System 
8080 N. Central Expressway 
Dallas, TX  75206 
(214) 265-3601       
NeilFl@BaylorHealth.edu 
 

David N. Gans, MSHA, FACMPE 
Vice President, Innovation and Research 
Medical Group Management Association 
104 Inverness Terrace East 
Englewood, CO 80112-5306 
(303) 799-1111  ext. 1270 
dng@mgma.com 

Brian Gugerty, DNS, MS, RN 
Informatics Contractor 
National Center for Health Statistics 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
3311 Toledo Road, Room 3312 
Hyattsville, MD  20782 
(301) 458-4799 
bgugerty@cdc.gov 

 
 

Rick Harper, PhD 
Director, Haas Center for Business Research and 
Economic Development 
Bldg 53, Rm 230, The University of West Florida 
11000 University Parkway 
Pensacola, FL   32514 
(850) 474-2657      
rharper@uwf.edu 

 
 

Peter A. Hollmann, MD 
Associate Chief Medical Officer, Provider 
Relations  
Blue Cross & Blue Shield of RI 
500 Exchange Street 
Providence, RI   02903-2699 
(401) 459-5559  Outside of RI: (800) 639-2227 
x5559 
Peter.Hollmann@bcbsri.org 
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Mark C. Hornbrook, PhD 
Chief Scientist 
The Center for Health Research 
Kaiser Permanente Northwest 
3800 North Interstate Avenue 
Portland, OR   97227-1110 
(503) 335-6746 
mark.c.hornbrook@kpchr.org 

 
 

Robert Hoyt, MD, FACP 
Assistant Professor of Medicine and Adjunct 
Assistant 
Professor of Family Medicine at the Uniformed 
Services 
Services University  of Health Sciences, Bethesda, 
MD 
Associate Director of the Medical Informatics 
Program, 
University of West Florida, Pensacola, FL 
304 Port Royal Way 
Pensacola, FL  32502 
(850) 384-5235 

Chun-Ju (Janey) Hsiao, PhD, MHS 
Health scientist , Division of Health Care 
Statistics, National Center for Health Statistics 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
3311 Toledo Road, Room 3305 
Hyattsville, MD  20782 
(301) 458-4689 
jhsiao1@cdc.gov 
 

 

Eric W. Jamoom, PhD, MPH, MS 
Health Scientist, Associate Service Fellow 
Ambulatory and Hospital Care Statistics Branch 
National Center for Health Statistics 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
3311 Toledo Rd, Rm 3304 
Hyattsville, MD  20782 
(301) 458-4798   
ejamoom@cdc.gov 

 
 

Ashish K. Jha, MD, MPH  
Harvard  School of Public Health  
Veterans Health Administration 
677 Huntington Avenue 
Boston, MA  02115 
(617) 432-3419 
ajha@hsph.harvard.edu 

Rachel Nelson, MHA 
Acting Director, Division of Evaluation 
Office of the Chief Scientist   
Office of the National Coordinator for Health 
Information Technology 
200 Independence Ave, SW, Suite 729D 
Washington, DC 20201 
(202) 205-4416 
Rachel.nelson@hhs.gov 

 
 



Jane E. Sisk, PhD 
Director, Division of Health Care Statistics 
National Center for Health Statistics 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
3311 Toledo Road, Room 3418 
Hyattsville, MD  20782 
(301) 458-4182 
jsisk@cdc.gov 
 

Matthew Swain 
Program Analyst, Division of Evaluation 
Office of the National Coordinator for Health IT 
Department of Health and Human Services 
330 C Street, SW, Suite 1200 
Washington, D.C. 20201 
(202) 205-3754 
 

William S Underwood, MPH 
Senior Associate 
Center For Practice Improvement & Innovation 
American College of Physicians 
25 Massachusetts Avenue, NW,  Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 261-4536 
wunderwood@mail.acponline.org 

Vaishali Patel, Ph.D., M.P.H. 
Health Services Researcher 
Office of Economic Analysis, Evaluation, and 
Modeling 
Office of the National Coordinator for Health 
Information Technology 
(202) 690-3912 
Vaishali.Patel@hhs.gov 
 

Michael Furukawa, Ph.D. 
Acting Director, Office of Economic Analysis 
and Modeling 
Office of the National Coordinator for Health 
Information Technology 
(202) 690-3950 
Michael.Furukawa@hhs.gov 

 
Jennifer King 
Policy Analyst, Office of Economic Analysis 
and Modeling 
Office of the National Coordinator for Health 
Information Technology 
(202) 260-6347 
Jennifer.King2@hhs.gov 
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